TL/DD/9103
C
O
P
6
2
0
C

The following tables list the emulator and probe cards order-
ing information:
Emulator Ordering Information
Part Number Description Current Version
IM-COP8/400/1³ MetaLink base unit in-circuit emulator for all COP8 devices, symbolic debugger
Model File Rev 3.050.
VER. 3.3 REV.5,
HOST SOFTWARE:
software and RS-232 serial interface cable, with 110V @ 60 Hz Power Supply.
IM-COP8/400/2³ MetaLink base unit in-circuit emulator for all COP8 devices, symbolic debugger
software and RS-232 serial interface cable, with 220V @ 50 Hz Power Supply.
DM-COP8/880/³ MetaLink iceMASTER Debug Module. This is the low cost version of the MetaLink
iceMASTER. Firmware: Ver.6.07.
³These parts include National’s COP8 Assembler/Linker/Librarian Package (COP8-DEV-IBMA)
Development Support (Continued)
Probe Card Ordering Information
Part Number Package Voltage Range Emulates
MHW-880C20D5PC 20 DIP 4.5V–5.5V COP822C, 842C, 8782C
MHW-880C20DWPC 20 DIP 2.5V–6.0V COP822C, 842C, 8782C
MHW-880C28D5PC 28 DIP 4.5V–5.5V COP820C, 840C, 881C, 8781C
MHW-880C28DWPC 28 DIP 2.5V–6.0V COP820C, 840C, 881C, 8781C
MACRO CROSS ASSEMBLER
National Semiconductor offers a COP8 macro cross assem-
bler. It runs on industry standard compatible PCs and sup-
ports all of the full-symbolic debugging features of the
MetaLink iceMASTER emulators.
Assembler Ordering Information
Part Number Description Manual
COP8-DEV-IBMA COP8 Assembler/ 424410632-001
Linker/Librarian for
IBMÉ, PC-XTÉ, ATÉ
or compatible
SINGLE CHIP EMULATOR DEVICE
The COP8 family is fully supported by single chip form, fit,
and function emulators. For more detailed information refer
to the emulation device specific data sheets and the emula-
tor selection table below.
Single Chip Emulator Selection Table
Device Number Clock Option Package Description Emulates
COP8781CN Programmable 28 DIP One Time Programmable (OTP) COP840C,
COP820C
COP8781CJ Programmable 28 DIP UV Erasable COP840C,
COP820C
COP8781CWM Programmable 28 SO OTP COP840C,
COP820C
COP8782CN Programmable 20 DIP OTP COP842C,
COP822C
COP8782CJ Programmable 20 DIP UV Erasable COP842C,
COP822C
COP8782CWM Programmable 20 SO OTP COP842C,
COP822C
Development Support (Continued)
PROGRAMMING SUPPORT